PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4497884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT (REEL/FRAME 035878/0703) AND STREET ADDRESS ON COVERSHEET (REEL/FRAME 035878/0702) previously recorded on Reel 035878 Frame 0703. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL TANNE	06/30/2005
YUNSHAN LU	06/30/2005
BRUCE D. KARSH	06/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACHINE PHASE SYSTEMS LIMITED		
Street Address:	5150 EL CAMINO REAL #C20		
City:	LOS ALTOS		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94022		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9355178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700

dhill@hollp.com, Team@hollp.com Email:

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SET-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. HILL
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Hill/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cover_sheet_marked_up#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043151 FRAME: 0701 $source = Assignment_Inventors_MPS\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 043151 FRAME: 0702 503361044

06/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3407666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL TANNE	06/30/2005
YUNSHAN YU	06/30/2005
BRUCE D. KARSH	06/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACHINE PHASE SYSTEMS LIMITED
Street Address:	5150 EL CAMINO REAL #20 #C20
City:	LOS ALTOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14746696	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700 Email: tom@hollp.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SET-00102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. HAVERSTOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Haverstock/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045858 FRAME: 0702

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: MPS-00100

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michael Tanne, Yunshan Lu, and Bruce D. Karsh, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified provisional patent application of which we believe we are original, first and joint inventors. We also hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the below-identified provisional patent application.

patent application.		realist heavy star	e Blut We have	Jeviewed and and	actional stre witte	icing of the belov	v-incinitive provisional
Title of Invention:	SEARCH E	NGINE THAT IN	CORPORATI	ES USER-ENTE	RED INFORM.	ATION	
Date of Execution:	June	30,2005	Filing Date: Fo	ebruary 28, 2005	annanananan sanananan saiqi	Serial No.: 60/	657,371
WHERE, "ASSIGNEE", is des Patent claiming prio	sirous of acqui	ring the entire right	i, title and inter	est in said inventi	on, provisional:	application, any	reinafter referred to as application for Letters
which is hereby ack Assignee, and Assig application for Unite be granted on the sa in part, substitutions	nowledged, As mee's successored States Letter me in the Unite s, conversions, t would have b	signors have sold, rs and assigns, all r rs Patent claiming p ed States and all co reissues, prolongat	assigned and tr ight, title and is priority of this p untries through ions or extensi	ansferred, and by nterest in and to s provisional patent out the world incons thereof, said it	these presents d aid invention, sa application, and luding any divis nterest to be hel	lo sell, assign and aid provisional pa d any Letters Pat sions, renewals, o d and enjoyed by	sideration, receipt of I transfer unto said stent application and any ent which may hereafter ontinuations in whole or said Assignee as fully ade, to the full end and
prosecution of said a Letters Patent and for	application and or the reissue that, to obtain or	l/or applications, ex nereof, and instrum maintain Letters Pa	xecute, verify, a ents of assignm atent for said in	acknowledge and nent and transfer t	deliver all such hereof, and will	further papers, ir perform such of	e with Assignee in the acluding applications for ther acts as Assignee , and to vest title thereto
IN TEST	TMONY WHE	REOF, Assignors	have hereunto s	signed their name	s to this assignm	ent on the dates	indicated below.
Michael Bruce D.	Tansie	Serd.		1		unshan Lu	
COUNTY OF On Jopersonally appeared personally known	sinta sinta one 3 Michael Taur o to me - OR-	a Warmaham I is and	the basis of sa	ne within instruments in his/her/the	ce to be the personal and acknowledge authorized car	nacity(ies), and t	hat by his/kes/their
	WTARY PUR	EAL COUNTY A Exp. Oct. 12.2	A SU	ignature(s) on the which the person(s	acted, execute ad and official se	d the instrument.	entity upon behalf of

PATENT REEL: 043355 FRANTE: 074023

RECORDED: 07/04/2006